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ND ref. FOI/16/211 

Freedom of Information 

 
Thank you for your 16/08/16 request for the following information. Thank you for providing an 
electronic copy: 
 
1. Does your Trust operate a maternity ward?  If so please can you answer the below questions.  

If not please can you confirm that you do not operate a Maternity ward so I can update my 
records accordingly.   
Answer: Yes. 

 
Packs handed out in Maternity Wards 
 
2. Does your Trust/Hospital allow Bounty to hand out Packs in your Maternity Wards?  If so how 

many packs are handed out approx. per year? 
Answer: Yes. 1650 packs. 
 

3. How much money do you make per annum for allowing Bounty access to hand out packs in 
the maternity wards? 
Answer: £848 
 

4. What is the contract length between the Trust/Hospital and Bounty relating to the access to 
provide packs? 
Answer: Annual only. 
 

5. What is the renewal date of the agreement between the Trust/Hospital and Bounty relating to 
the access to provide packs?   
Answer: April 2017. 
 

6. Does the contract provide exclusivity to Bounty?   
Answer: Yes. 
 

7. Please can you confirm if you contract at Hospital or Trust level for the supply of packs in your 
maternity wards?   
Answer:  Hospital level. 
 

8. Who is responsible (name and position) for such activities?   
Answer: Toby Cooper, Head of Midwifery. 
 
Where any contact details are given for members of Trust staff in this response, notice is 
hereby given, under Section 11 of the Data Protection Act 1998, on behalf of the 
individual or individuals that this personal information may not be used for the purposes of 
direct marketing. 

 
Photography Services in Maternity Wards  
 
9. Does your Trust/Hospital permit the access to the Maternity Wards to Bounty photography 

services?  If so how many photographs are taken in your wards per annum?  
Answer: No. 
 

10. How much money do you make per annum for allowing Bounty access to perform photography 
services in your maternity wards?   
Answer: Nil. 
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11. What is the contract length and renewal of any contracts relating to the supply of Bounty 
photography services? Does the contract provide exclusivity to Bounty?   
Answer: N/A. 

 
 
  
 


